DELAWARE GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND THE VILLAGE OF SUNBURY 
 FOR UNION OF A CITY HEALTH DISTRICT WITH THE GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT 
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

2020.09 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A POLICE CRUISER FROM TIM 
LALLY CHEVROLET FOR A SUM NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY AND 80/100 ($35,830.80) DOLLARS PURSUANT TO STATE BID 
PRICING AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ALL NECESSARY 
DOCUMENTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

2020.10 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 
OUTFITTING PACKAGE FOR A NEW POLICE CRUISER FROM PARR PUBLIC SAFETY 
EQUIPMENT FOR A SUM NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
NINETY-FOUR ($15,794) DOLLARS AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ALL 
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

2020.11 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PRODUCTION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN SMARTBILL LTD. AND THE VILLAGE OF SUNBURY AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY

2020.12 AN ORDINANCE AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE VILLAGE OF SUNBURY